
RACE 1 9:43 PM | GBP7,200 | SOUTHWELL | 1222m

1 TUSCAN POINT (IRE)

2 BULLINGTON BRY

3 MOUNT RUAPEHU (IRE)

4 AMERJEET

RACE 2 10:20 PM | GBP9,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1621m

1 FIFTY SENT

3 RIBSTON PIPPIN (IRE)

2 HERETIC (IRE)

4 TRAIS FLUORS

RACE 3 10:53 PM | GBP10,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1621m

2 TIMBER TWELVE

6 SAINT OF THE SEA

4 FLASH KOZO (IRE)

3 CLATFORD (IRE)

RACE 4 11:28 PM | GBP10,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1621m

1 PORTMAN BLUE

8 FILLY EILISH (IRE)

7 TOMMO'S GINJANINJA

4 LORTON VALLEY

RACE 5 12:03 AM | GBP10,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1421m

1 BAANDEE

4 TENZI (IRE)

5 CURTAIN CALLER

3 NDOTO

Midfield, smoothly took lead over 200m out, won easily by 6 lengths in a 1200m
Handicap at Southwell.

Mid-pack, challenged leaders 400m out, led narrowly 200m out, finished 3rd, 0.5
lengths behind Mount Ruapehu at Southwell 1200m Handicap.

Late push from rear, strong finish on rail, led inside final 200m, won by neck over
Starsong at Southwell 1200m Handicap.

Close up, shaken 400m out, shadowed over 200m, cramped inside final 200m,
finished 5th, 2 lengths behind Mount Ruapehu at Southwell 1200m Handicap.

Held in mid-division, made progress over 400m, led over 200m, challenged in final
200m, won by 0.5 lengths at Southwell 1600m.

Tracked leaders, led 200m out, ridden to win Southwell 1600m Handicap by 1.25
lengths over Imola.

Midfield, urged 400m out, challenged 200m out, finished 4th, 1.5 lengths behind
Roaring Ralph in 1600m Handicap at Southwell.

Held up at rear, tight space over 200m out, ridden, stayed on inside final 200m,
finished 7th, 4.5 lengths behind winner at Newcastle 1400m Handicap.

Prominent led early, ridden 400m out, won by 4 lengths at Kempton 1600m Novice
Stakes.

Tracked leaders, pushed 400m out, 2nd at 200m, hung left, finished 2nd, 2.25
lengths behind Tiger Power at Southwell 1600m Novice Stakes.

Lagged behind, ridden 400m out, no response, finished last by 15 lengths at Curragh
1200m 2YO Handicap.

Led early, prominent after 200m, pushed 400m out, weakened last 200m, finished
4th, 6 lengths behind Miss Lady Grace at Wolverhampton 1400m.

Tracked leaders, ridden 400m out, weakened in final 200m, finished 5th, 4 lengths
behind Henry Halflight at Newcastle 1400m Novice Stakes.

Tracked mid-pack, improved over 400m out, ridden, finished 2nd by 5 lengths to
Golden Muse over 1800m Wolverhampton Novice Stakes.

Tracked leaders, weakened approaching last 200m, finished 5th, 6 lengths behind
Padraig Dawn at Southwell 1400m Novice Stakes.

Slow start, stayed rear, pushed well over 200m out, finished 5th, 7 lengths behind
Silky Lass at Newcastle 1600m Novice Stakes.

Wore hood, tracked leaders, asked for effort 400m out, challenged near finish,
finished 2nd by 1 length to Denver Doll at Chelmsford City 1400m.

Prominent, pushed over 200m out, held pace, finished 3rd, 5 lengths behind Calling
A Star at Wolverhampton 1200m Novice Stakes.

Showcasing filly out of Break Time.

Slow start, held close, pushed to 4th over 200m out, finished 3rd, 7 lengths behind
Wyle Cop at Wolverhampton 1200m Novice Stakes.
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RACE 6 12:38 AM | GBP30,000 | SOUTHWELL | 1000m

5 GAELI (ITY)

7 FAHRENHEIT SEVEN

8 CLEARPOINT

2 SPARTAN ARROW (IRE)

RACE 7 1:13 AM | GBP8,400 | SOUTHWELL | 2427m

5 VELVET RED (IRE)

2 LITTLE MISS INDIA (IRE)

4 GREEN SKY (IRE)

1 LILLY LUX (FR)

Held up, switched left, gained lead in last 200m, won by 1.5 lengths at 1000m
Southwell Handicap.

Midfield, challenged lead entering final 200m, led near finish, won Newcastle 1000m
Handicap, beating Heavenly Heather by 0.75 lengths.

Wore red hood, tracked leaders, pushed over 200m out, finished strong to place 2nd
by 1.5 lengths at Lingfield 1000m Listed Stakes.

Finished last, 11 lengths behind Ponntos over 1000m at Jebel Ali 3YO Listed Stakes.

Midfield, moved near side 400m out, led 200m out, ridden clear, won easily by 2.25
lengths at Southwell 2400m Handicap.

Held midfield, advanced to lead at final 200m, narrowly won by a head at
Wolverhampton 2400m Handicap.

Soon led, quickened from 800m out, ridden 400m out, headed near final 200m,
finished 4th, 1.5 lengths behind winner over 2600m Handicap.

Led, ridden 400m out, lost lead near 200m, dropped to 4th, 1.5 lengths behind
winner Naval Tribute at Kempton 2200m Handicap.
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